=OP \$165.00 27432£

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Washovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England)		10/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENGINEERED MATERIALS SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	39 Perry Avenue
City:	Attleboro
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02703
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2743256	ENGINEERED MATERIALS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2767329	ENGINEERED MATERIALS SOLUTIONS, INC.
Registration Number:	0335218	TRUFLEX
Registration Number:	2104137	DURAFOIL
Registration Number:	1725336	SILVAR
Serial Number:	77180932	ULTRACOPPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-6929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3690

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Nigamnarayan Acharya
Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0617

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMS WACHOVIA RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nigamnarayan Acharya	
Signature:	/Nigamnarayan Acharya/	
Date:	10/05/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=EMS Wachovia Release#page1.tif source=EMS Wachovia Release#page2.tif source=EMS Wachovia Release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0618

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England), a corporation of the State of New England, having an address at One Post Office Square, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 ("Secured Party"), as a result of its commercial lending activities was assigned a security interest in the registrations and trademark applications set forth in Schedule A (collectively, "Trademark Assets"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office from time to time; and

WHEREAS, Engineered Material Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having an address at 39 Perry Avenue, Attleboro MA 02703, is desirous of reacquiring all of the interest of Secured Party to the Trademark Assets, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby assigns, sells, and transfers unto Engineered Material Solutions, Inc., without representation, warranty or recourse, all right, title, and interest in the Trademark Assets, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Trademark Assets which may have occurred before the date of this Release, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark Assets.

[The remainder of this page left intentionally blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0619

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Release as of the day of October, 2007.

Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England)

ignature

-Managing Director

Printed Name and Title

STATE OF MASSACHUSCHS

MICHELLE SIMON LONG Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 27, 2011

On this 1^{57} day of octobe a, 20_0 before me appeared 33404055 cm, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation.

My Commission Expires:

LIT\1009105.4

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Serial No. or Registration No.	Country	<u>Issue or</u> File Date	Mark
2743256	UNITED STATES	7/29/2003	ENGINEERED MATERIALS
2767329	UNITED STATES	9/23/2003	SOLUTIONS & Design ENGINEERED MATERIALS
335218 2104137 1725336	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	5/26/1936 10/7/1997 10/20/1992	SOLUTIONS, INC. TRUFLEX DURAFOIL SILVAR

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial Number	Filing D	<u>Mark</u>
77/180932 (U.S.)	5/15/2007	ULTRACOPPER

LIT\1009105.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 10/05/2007